Top Ten Team Scores

1 lowa

2 Wisconsin
3 Minnesota

4 Michigan State

5 Ohio State

66th Big 10 Wrestling Tournament

Team Champion

At Michigan State

lowa - 99.75 Points

Outstanding Wrestler Ed/Zilverberg Banach - lowa/Minnesota

99.75 (4)

80.75 (3)
47 (1)

4125 (1)
33

Champions and Place Winners

118

126

134

142

150

158

167

177

190

UNL

1st:
3rd:
1st:
3rd:

1st:
3rd:
1st:
3rd:
1st:
3rd:

1st:
3rd:
1st:
3rd:
1st:
3rd:

1st:
3rd:

1st:
3rd:

Glenn, Dan - lowa (11-3)

Marino, Angelo - Indiana (7-2)
Thomas, Jeff - Michigan State (15-5)
Kerber, Jeff - lowa (4-0)

Lewis, Randy - lowa (18-6)
Wasmund, Dalen - Minnesota (WFT)

Zalesky, Lenny - lowa (5-2)
Therrian, Jeff - Michigan State (6-4)
Rein, Andy - Wisconsin (15-6)
Janicik, Tom - Northwestern (WDF)
Zilverberg, Dan - Minnesota (11-0)
Stevenson, Mark - lowa (6-4)
Evans, Dave - Wisconsin (10-4)
Potokar, Ed - Ohio State (3-2)
Banach, Ed - lowa (WBF 0:47)
Fraser, Steve - Michigan (WBF 4:46)
Hull, Mitch - Wisconsin (7-2)
Jennings, Craig - Northwestern (9-7)
Klasson, Eric - Michigan (5-1)
Phinney, Dean - lowa (10-6)

Number of Individual Champs in parentheses

o © o N O

2nd:
4th:

2nd:
4th:

2nd:
4th:

2nd:
4th:

2nd:
4th:

2nd:
4th:

2nd:
4th:

2nd:
4th:

2nd:
4th:

2nd:

4th

Indiana
Purdue

Michigan 31 (1)
Northwestern

18.75
15.75
8.75
5.25

linois

Zimmer, Mark - Wisconsin
Biggs, Joe - Ohio State
Lefebvre, Gary - Minnesota
Haughn, Larry - Michigan
Goodspeed, Dave - Wisconsin
Tolbert, Jeff - Purdue
Martinez, Jim - Minnesota
Schmitz, Mark - Wisconsin
Mueller, King - lowa

Beljan, John - Michigan
Worthem, Fred - Michigan State
Terry, Mike - Wisconsin
Anderson, Doug - lowa
Trudeau, Jim - Minnesota
Kleinhans, Jim - Wisconsin
Greiner, Jay - Ohio State
Froehlich, Pete - lllinois
Bruggerman, Kent - Ohio State

Golz, Jeff - Ohio State
: Whitcomb, Shawn - Michigan State

1980 |



