<u>66th Big 10 Wrestling Tournament</u> <u>At Michigan State</u>

Team Champion lowa - 99.75 Points

 ${\bf Outstanding\ Wrestler} \quad {\sf Ed/Zilverberg\ Banach - lowa/Minnesota}$

Top Ten Team Scores Number of Individual Champs in parentheses

1 lowa	99.75 (4)	6	Michigan	31	(1)
2 Wisconsin	80.75 (3)	7	Northwestern	18.75	
3 Minnesota	47 (1)	8	Illinois	15.75	
4 Michigan State	41.25 (1)	9	Indiana	8.75	
5 Ohio State	33		10	Purdue	5.25	

Champions and Place Winners

ondin promo	 1 1400 (
118	Glenn, Dan - Iowa (11-3) Marino, Angelo - Indiana (7-2)		Zimmer, Mark - Wisconsin Biggs, Joe - Ohio State
126	Thomas, Jeff - Michigan State (15-5) Kerber, Jeff - Iowa (4-0)		Lefebvre, Gary - Minnesota Haughn, Larry - Michigan
134	Lewis, Randy - Iowa (18-6) Wasmund, Dalen - Minnesota (WFT)		Goodspeed, Dave - Wisconsin Tolbert, Jeff - Purdue
142	Zalesky, Lenny - Iowa (5-2) Therrian, Jeff - Michigan State (6-4)		Martinez, Jim - Minnesota Schmitz, Mark - Wisconsin
150	Rein, Andy - Wisconsin (15-6) Janicik, Tom - Northwestern (WDF)		Mueller, King - Iowa Beljan, John - Michigan
158	Zilverberg, Dan - Minnesota (11-0) Stevenson, Mark - Iowa (6-4)		Worthem, Fred - Michigan State Terry, Mike - Wisconsin
167	Evans, Dave - Wisconsin (10-4) Potokar, Ed - Ohio State (3-2)		Anderson, Doug - Iowa Trudeau, Jim - Minnesota
177	Banach, Ed - Iowa (WBF 0:47) Fraser, Steve - Michigan (WBF 4:46)	_	Kleinhans, Jim - Wisconsin Greiner, Jay - Ohio State
190	Hull, Mitch - Wisconsin (7-2) Jennings, Craig - Northwestern (9-7)	-	Froehlich, Pete - Illinois Bruggerman, Kent - Ohio State
UNL	Klasson, Eric - Michigan (5-1) Phinney, Dean - Iowa (10-6)		Golz, Jeff - Ohio State Whitcomb, Shawn - Michigan State